Maximize Your Space In Climate Acceptable Areas
OptiTherm® for Optimal Thermal Efficiency:
• Maximum inputs from 125,000 to 500,000 BTU/hr
	 - Fully modulating from as low as 60,000 BTU/hr
• Up to 6:1 turndown ratio
• 99/100/125 gallon capacities
• Up to 99% thermal efficiency
• Automatic cathodic corrosion protection system

Min. Rated Input
BTU/HR
(KW)
Recovery @
100°F Rise
GAL/HR (L/HR)
1st Hr. Del. @
100°F Rise
GAL (L)
Thermal
Efficiency @
Max Input (%)
Thermal
Efficiency @
Min Input (%)
 ODOT125N 99 (375) 125,000 (36.6) 60,000 (17.6) 144 (545) 213 (806) 96 99
 ODOT150N 99 (375) 150,000 (44.0) 60,000 (17.6) 173 (655) 242 (916) 96 99
 ODOT199N 99 (375) 199,000 (58.3) 60,000 (17.6) 229 (867) 299 (1,132) 96 99
 ODOT200N-(A) 100 (378) 199,999 (58.6) 76,000 (22.3) 228 (863) 298 (1,128) 95 98
 ODOT250N-(A) 100 (378) 250,000 (73.3) 76,000 (22.3) 282 (1,067) 352 (1,332) 94 98
 ODOT299N-(A) 100 (378) 299,999 (87.9) 76,000 (22.3) 334 (1,264) 404 (1,529) 93 98
 ODOT300N2-(A) 125 (473) 300,000 (87.9) 80,000 (23.4) 357 (1,351) 480 (1,817) 99 99
 ODOT400N2-(A) 125 (473) 399,999 (117.2) 80,000 (23.4) 466 (1,764) 587 (2,222) 97 99
 ODOT500N2-(A) 125 (473) 500,000 (146.5) 80,000 (23.4) 576 (2,180) 696 (2,635) 96 99
Dimensions and Connections
NSF/ANSI 5
G
C